The purpose of the retaining wall is to protect an area that is to be a new railroad track east ofthe retaining wall and 
at the north end of Union Station. 

Said Retaining Wall(s) at N. Canal Street measure(s): 
One (1) at seventy-six pointzero nine (76.09) feet in length, and twelve (12) feet in width fora total of nine hundred 
thirteen point zero eight (913.08) square feet 

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and 
Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk. 

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of